significant impact on the

Group’s accounting policies

Shipping agency

income:

Shipping agency income is recognised on the

completion of all supply requirements for vessels.

IFRS 15 did not have a

significant impact on the

Group’s accounting policies

Loading, clearance

and land transport

income:

Loading, clearance and land transport income is

recognised only after completion of these services.

IFRS 15 did not have a

significant impact on the

Group’s accounting policies

IFRS 9 Financial Instruments

IFRS 9 sets out requirements for recognising and measuring financial assets and financial liabilities. This

standard replaces IAS 39 “Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement”.

The following table summarises the impact of transition to IFRS 9 on the opening balance of retained earnings

(for a description of the transition method, see Note  (i) below).

Line item impacted in the

financial statements

As reported at 31

December 2017

QR’000

Adjustment due to

adoption of IFRS 9

QR’000

Adjusted opening balances

as at 1 January 2018

QR’000

Trade and other receivables

441,966

(25,742)

416,224

Fair value reserve  3,190,158 (57,312) 3,132,846

Financial assets at fair

value through other

comprehensive income

3,423,915

(2,763)

3,421,152

Investment in associates 5,041,236 (1,854) 5,039,382

Retained earnings 3,915,860 26,955 3,942,815

(i) Classification and measurement of financial assets and financial liabilities

IFRS 9 largely retains the existing requirements in IAS 39 for the classification and measurement of financial
liabilities. However, it eliminates the previous IAS 39 categories for financial assets of held to maturity, loans
and receivables and available for sale.

The adoption of IFRS 9 has not had a significant effect on the Group’s accounting policies related to financial
liabilities. The impact of IFRS 9 on the classification and measurement of financial assets is set out below.

Qatar Navigation Q.P.S.C.